

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 2464 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 2, after line 24, insert:
- 1.3 "(2) at least monthly, transfer all cash benefits received on behalf of a beneficiary to the
- 1.4 Office of the Foster Youth Ombudsperson to be deposited in the trust;"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 25, delete "(2) no less frequently than" and insert "(3) at least"
- 1.6 Page 2, line 28, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)" and delete "above the age of" and after "18"
- 1.7 insert "years of age or older"
- 1.8 Page 2, line 30, delete "commissioner of human services" and insert "Office of the Foster
- 1.9 Youth Ombudsperson"
- 1.10 Page 2, line 31, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"
- 1.11 Page 3, lines 5, 9, and 13, delete "shall" and insert "must"
- 1.12 Page 3, line 11, before "The" insert "Annually," and delete "shall" and insert "must" and
- 1.13 delete "annually"
- 1.14 Page 3, line 20, after "1" insert "of"
- 1.15 Page 3, line 30, delete "shall" and insert "must"
- 1.16 Page 4, lines 1, 8, and 14, delete "shall" and insert "must"
- 1.17 Page 4, line 5, delete "shall" and insert "must" and delete everything after "disburse"
- 1.18 and insert "\$700"
- 1.19 Page 4, line 6, delete everything before "to" and insert "each month"
- 1.20 Page 4, line 7, after the period, insert "If the total amount remaining in a beneficiary's
- 1.21 account is less than \$700, the Office of the Foster Youth Ombudsperson must disburse that
- 1.22 total amount remaining to the beneficiary."
- 1.23 Page 4, lines 20, 28, 31, and 34, delete "1973" and insert "2018"
- 1.24 Page 5, lines 2 and 9, delete "1973" and insert "2018"
- 1.25 Page 5, line 12, after the period, insert "The report must include:"
- 1.26 Page 5, after line 12, insert:
- 1.27 "(1) the number of persons identified for whom a financially responsible agency received
- 1.28 cash benefits as the person's representative payee between August 1, 2018, and July 31,
- 1.29 2023; and

- 2.1 (2) the Office of the Foster Youth Ombudsperson's plan for notifying eligible persons
- 2.2 described in paragraph (a)."
- 2.3 Page 5, line 30, delete "January 1, 2013" and insert "August 1, 2018"